

À
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18175/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in FA No.535/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJENDRA DUDHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18176 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master